
 
ABBEVILLE  
Year of Designation – 2012  
Vacant 
City of Abbeville 
P.O. Box 427 
Abbeville, AL  36310 
334-585-6444   
 
ANNISTON  
Year of Designation – 1991 
Toby Bennington 
City of Anniston 
P.O. Box 2168 
Anniston, AL 36202 
256-236-3422 
tbennington@annistonal.gov  

ARAB  
Year of Designation – 2013 
Kathy King 
City of Arab 
740 N Main Street 
Arab, AL 35016 
256-586-3544 
kking@arabcity.org  
 
AUBURN  
Year of Designation – 2001 
Justice Wahid Cotton 
171 N Ross St Suite 100 
Auburn, AL 36830 
334-501-3041 
jwahidcotton@auburnalabama.org  
 
ATMORE 
Year of Designation – 2020 
Chris Walker 
City of Atmore 
P.O. Drawer 1297 
Atmore, AL 36504 
cwalker@cityofatmore.gov  
251-368-0849 
 
 
 
 

BESSEMER 
Year of Designation – 1997 
Toraine Norris 
City of Bessemer 
1700 3rd Avenue South 
Bessemer, AL 35020 
205-230-4232 
tnorris@bessemeral.org 
 
BIRMINGHAM 
Year of Designation – 1985 
Hannah Garmon 
City of Birmingham 
710 N 20th Street 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
205-254-2424 
hannah.garmon@birminghamal.gov  
 
BLOUNTSVILLE 
Year of Designation – 2006 
Vacant 
City of Blountsville 
10017 Lee Street West 
Blountsville, AL 35031 
205-429-2406 
 
CENTREVILLE  
Year of Designation – 2007 
Megan Batte 
City of Centreville 
1270 Walnut Street 
Centreville, AL 35042 
205-926-4995 
megan@cityofcentreville.com  
 
CHICKASAW  
Year of Designation – 2002 
VACANT 
P O Box 11307 
Chickasaw, AL 36671 
251-452-6450 
@cityofchickasaw.org  
 
 
 
 

 

ALABAMA HISTORICAL COMMISSION 
CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS IN ALABAMA 

AS OF AUGUST 20, 2024 

mailto:tbennington@annistonal.gov
mailto:kjohnson@arabcity.org
mailto:jwahidcotton@auburnalabama.org
mailto:cwalker@cityofatmore.gov
mailto:tnorris@bessemeral.org
mailto:hannah.garmon@birminghamal.gov
mailto:megan@cityofcentreville.com
mailto:kfrye@cityofchickasaw.org


DECATUR  
Year of Designation – 1991 
Caroline Swope 
City of Decatur 
PO Box 488 
Decatur, AL 35602 
256-476-7520 
cswope@decatur-al.gov  
 
DEMOPOLIS  
Year of Designation – 2003 
Sam Gross 
City of Demopolis  
P.O. Box 580 
Demopolis, AL 36732 
(334)289-0577 
sam.gross@demopolisal.gov  
 
DOTHAN  
Year of Designation – 2010 
Yvette Thomas 
City of Dothan 
PO Box 2128 
Dothan, AL 36302 
334-615-4416 
ythomas@dothan.org   
 
EUFAULA  
Year of Designation – 2001 
Joy White 
City of Eufaula 
P.O. Box 219 
Eufaula, AL 36072-0219 
334-688-2009 
jwhite@eufaulaalabama.com   
 
FAIRFIELD 
Year of Designation – 2007 
Vacant 
City of Fairfield 
4701 Gary Avenue  
Fairfield, AL 35064 
205- 
 
FAYETTE  
Year of Designation – 2010 
Shannon Taylor 
City of Fayette 
203 Temple Ave N 
Fayette, AL 35555 
205-932-5367 
staylor@fayettefiredept.com  
 
 
 
 

FOLEY  
Year of Designation – 2009 
Miriam Boutwell, AICP 
Community Development Director 
City of Foley 
200 North Alston Street  
Foley, AL  36535 
251-952-4011 (Phone) 
mboutwell@cityoffoley.org  
 
GUNTERSVILLE  
Year of Designation – 2010 
Milla Sachs 
City of Guntersville 
341 Gunter Ave 
Guntersville, AL 35976 
256-571-7565 
annex@guntersvilleal.org  
 
HOMEWOOD  
Year of Designation – 2019 
Wyatt Pugh 
City of Homewood  
2850 19th St South Suite 421 
Homewood, AL 35209 
205-332-6802 
Wyatt.Pugh@homewoodal.org   
 
HUNTSVILLE  
Year of Designation – 1985 
Katie Stamps 
City of Huntsville 
P.O. Box 308 
Huntsville, AL 35804 
256-650-4779 
katherine.stamps@huntsvilleal.gov  
 
MAGNOLIA SPRINGS  
Year of Designation – 2008 
Hannah Driskell 
Town of Magnolia Springs 
P.O. Box 890 
Magnolia Springs, AL 36555 
251-965-9888 
clerk@magnoliasprings-al.com 
 
MOBILE  
Year of Designation – 1985 
Christine Dawson 
P.O. Box 1827 
Mobile, AL 36633 
251-208-7998 
Christine.dawson@cityofmobile.org  
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MONROEVILLE  
Year of Designation – 2005 
VACANT 
City of Monroeville 
P.O. Box 147 
Monroeville, AL 36461 
251-575-5509 
cityclerk@monroevilleal.gov   
 
MONTEVALLO  
Year of Designation – 2010 
Steve Gilbert 
City of Montevallo 
545 Main Street 
Montevallo, AL 35115 
205-665-2555 Ext.105 
sgilbert@cityofmontevallo.com  
 
MONTGOMERY 
Year of Designation – 2021 
Shaun Rose 
City of Montgomery 
25 Washington Avenue, 4th floor 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
334-625-2041 
srose@montgomeryal.gov  
 
NORTHPORT  
Year of Designation – 1996 
Julie Ramm 
City of Northport 
P.O. Box 569 
Northport, AL 35476 
205-339-7000 
jramm@cityofnorthport.org  
 
OPELIKA  
Year of Designation – 2002 
Lisa Harrelson 
City of Opelika 
P.O. Box 390 
Opelika, AL 36803-0390 
334-705-5155 
LHarrelson@opelika-al.gov  
 
PRATTVILLE 
Year of Designation - 2020 
Scott Stephens  
102 W. Main Street 
Prattville, AL 36067 
334.595.0500 
scott.stephens@prattvilleal.gov  
 
 
 
 

SELMA  
Year of Designation - 1987 
Nikiya Mone 
City of Selma 
222 Broad Street 
P.O. Box 450 
Selma, AL 36702-0450 
334-431-1980 
preservation@selma-al.gov 
 
SHEFFIELD  
Year of Designation – 2006 
Laura Aldridge 
City of Sheffield, Historic Sheffield Commission 
P.O. Drawer 380 
Sheffield, AL 35660 
Historic.Sheffield.Commission@gmail.com 
 
SYLACAUGA  
Year of Designation – 2006 
Linda Dickson 
City of Sylacauga 
P.O. Box 390 
Sylacauga, AL 35150 
256-401-2405 
dicksonl@safesylacauga.com  
 
TUSCALOOSA  
Year of Designation – 1986 
Jonathan Bowen 
City of Tuscaloosa 
2201 University Blvd. 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 
205-248-5130 
jbowen@tuscaloosa.com  
 
TUSCUMBIA  
Year of Designation – 1991 
JoAnn Armstead 
City of Tuscumbia 
P.O. Box 29 
Tuscumbia, AL 35674 
256-383-5463 
jarmstead@comcast.net   
 
VALLEY  
Year of Designation – 1998 
Kathy Snowden 
City of Valley 
P.O. Box 186 
Valley, AL 36854 
334-756-5223 
KSnowden@CityOfValley.com  
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